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For all planning applications to the NHS as statutory consultees please send to:Essex.support@property.nhs.uk   
 
This excludes the Minerals and Waste Planning. These should be sent to the Consultants in Public Health (details below). 
 
Please Note - any consultation or engagement made pursuant to the statutory Duty to Co-operate for Plan-making should 
be made to the relevant authority’s Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) Consultant in Public Health contact and also 
copied to NHS Property Services. 
 
The contacts below have been provided should there be any specific matters that require action related to planning or health 
facilities within a local authority area. 
 
Local 
Authority  

NHS England, Essex 
Team Contact –  

Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) 
Contact 

Local Authority Planning Contact 

Mid-Essex  Mid-Essex CCG  
Braintree 
District 
Council 

Julie Bradshaw; 
Contract Manager 
julie.bradshaw1@nhs.net 
01245 459390 

Jezz Davies; Practice Support Manager 
jezzdavies@nhs.net 
07972 773680 
 

Neil Jones; Planning Officer 
neil.jones@braintree.gov.uk 
01376 552525 Ext. 2523 

Maldon 
District 
Council 

Julie Bradshaw; 
Contract Manager 
julie.bradshaw1@nhs.net 
01245 459390 

Georgina Howard; Practice Support Manager  
georgina.howard@nhs.net 
07767 411304 
 

Tim Parton; Planning Officer 
Tim.parton@maldon.gov.uk 
01621 854477 

Chelmsford 
City Council 

Julie Bradshaw; 
Contract Manager 
julie.bradshaw1@nhs.net 
01245 459390 

Sue Finch; Practice Support Manager 
suefinch@nhs.net 
07505 328760 
 

Laura Percy; Planning Officer 
laura.percy@chelmsford.gov.uk 
01245 606606 

Essex 
County 
Council -
Minerals and 

N/A Krishna Ramkhelawon; Consultant in Public 
Health on behalf of the CCG - to liaise with 
Public Health England/Health Protection 
Agency 

Richard Greaves and  Claire Tomalin 
0845 743 0430 
 
mineralsandwastepolicy@essex.gov.uk 
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Waste 
 
 
 

 
Krishna.Ramkhelawon2@essex.gov.uk 
 

Development.Control@essex.gov.uk 

Local 
Authority  

NHS England, Essex 
Team Contact –  

Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) 
Contact 

Local Authority Planning Contact 

North East 
Essex 

 North East Essex CCG  

Colchester 
Borough 
Council 

Jennifer Speller; 
Contracts Manager 
jenniferspeller@nhs.net 
01245 398114 

Sam Hepplewhite; Chief Operating Officer 
Sam.hepplewhite@nhs.net 
01206 286659 
 

Laura Chase; Planning Policy Manager 
laura.chase@colchester.gov.uk 
01206 282473 

Tendring 
District 
Council 

Jennifer Speller; 
Contracts Manager 
jenniferspeller@nhs.net 
01245 398114 
 

Sam Hepplewhite; Chief Operating Officer 
Sam.hepplewhite@nhs.net 
01206 286659 

Richard Matthams; Planning Policy 
Manager rmatthams@tendringdc.gov.uk 
Gary Guiver; Planning Policy Manager 
gguiver@tendringdc.gov.uk 
01255 686173 

Essex 
County 
Council -
Minerals and 
Waste 

N/A Dr Jo Broadbent; Consultant in Public Health 
on behalf of the CCG - to liaise with Public 
Health England/Health Protection Agency 
 
Jo.Broadbent2@essex.gov.uk 
 

Richard Greaves and  Claire Tomalin 
0845 743 0430 
 
mineralsandwastepolicy@essex.gov.uk 
Development.Control@essex.gov.uk 

Local 
Authority  

NHS England, Essex 
Team Contact –  

Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) 
Contact 

Local Authority Planning Contact 

West Essex  West Essex CCG  

Harlow 
District 
Council 

Tracy Manzi; 
Contracts Manager 
tracymanzi@nhs.net 
01245 398118 

Toni Coles; Director of Development  
Toni.coles@nhs.net 
 

Paul MacBride; Forward Planning 
ManagerPaul.MacBride@Harlow.gov.uk 
01279 446258  
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Epping 
Forest 
District 
Council 

Tracy Manzi; 
Contracts Manager 
tracymanzi@nhs.net 
01245 398118 

Toni Coles; Director of Development  
Toni.coles@nhs.net 

Chris Butcher; Senior Planning Officer 
cbutcher@eppingforestdc.gov.uk 
01992 564294 

Uttlesford 
District 
Council  
 

Tracy Manzi  
Contracts Manager 
tracymanzi@nhs.net 
01245 398118 

Toni Coles; Director of Development  
Toni.coles@nhs.net 

Melanie Jones; Principal Planning 
Officer mjones@uttlesford.gov.uk 
01799 510461 

Essex 
County 
Council -
Minerals and 
Waste  

N/A Maggie Pacini; Consultant in Public Health –
on behalf of the CCGto liaise with Public 
Health England/Health Protection Agency 
 
Maggie.Pacini@essex.gov.uk 
 

Richard Greaves and  Claire Tomalin 
0845 743 0430 
 
mineralsandwastepolicy@essex.gov.uk 
Development.Control@essex.gov.uk 

Local 
Authority  

NHS England, Essex 
Team Contact –  

Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) 
Contact 

Local Authority Planning Contact 

South 
Essex 

 Basildon and Brentwood CCG  

Brentwood 
Borough 
Council 

Sara Lingard; 
Contracts Manager 
sara.lingard@nhs.net 
01268 594601 

Tonia Parsons; Chief Operating Officer 
Tonia.parsons1@nhs.net 
07852 885832 
 

Caroline McCaffrey; Development 
Manager 
caroline.mccaffrey@brentwood.gov.uk  
01277 312603 
 
Phil Drane; Senior Policy Planner 
philip.drane@brentwood.gov.uk 
01277 312610 

Basildon 
District 
Council 

Sara Lingard; 
Contracts Manager 
sara.lingard@nhs.net 
01268 594601 

Tonia Parsons; Chief Operating Officer 
Tonia.parsons1@nhs.net 
07852 885832 
 

Matt Winslow; Planning Policy Manager  
matthew.winslow@basildon.gov.uk0126
8 294450  
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Essex 
County 
Council -
Minerals and 
Waste 

N/A Dr Danny Showell; Consultant in Public 
Health on behalf of the CCG- to liaise with 
Public Health England/Health Protection 
Agency 
 
Danny.Showell@essex.gov.uk 
 
 

Richard Greaves and  Claire Tomalin 
0845 743 0430 
 
mineralsandwastepolicy@essex.gov.uk 
Development.Control@essex.gov.uk 

Local 
Authority  

NHS England, Essex 
Team Contact –  

Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) 
Contact 

Local Authority Planning Contact 

South 
Essex 

 Castle Point and Rochford CCG  

Castle Point 
District 
Council 

Carol Barnes; 
Assistant  Contracts 
Manager 
carol.barnes@nhs.net 
01268 594402 

Kevin McKenny; Chief Operating Officer 
Kevin.mckenny@nhs.net 
07799 895090 
 

Amanda Raffaelli; Senior Planning 
Policy 
Officeraraffaelli@castlepoint.gov.uk 
01268 882384  

Rochford 
District 
Council 

Carol Barnes; 
Assistant Contracts 
Manager 
carol.barnes@nhs.net 
01268 594402 

Kevin McKenny; Chief Operating Officer 
Kevin.mckenny@nhs.net 
07799 895090 
 

Planning Policy: Sam Hollingworth 
Samuel.hollingworth@rochford.gov.ukpl
anning.policy@rochford.gov.uk 
01702 318165 
Development Management; John 
Whitlock 
john.whitlock@rochford.gov.ukplanning.
applications@rochford.gov.uk 

Essex N/A Ian Wake; Consultant in Public Health on Richard Greaves and  Claire Tomalin 
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County 
Council -
Minerals and 
Waste 

behalf of the CCG -  to liaise with Public 
Health England/Health Protection Agency 
 
Ian.Wake2@essex.gov.uk 

0845 743 0430 
 
mineralsandwastepolicy@essex.gov.uk 
Development.Control@essex.gov.uk 


